Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS to deleteSuite 2400, Austin, Texas 78701 and insertSt. Louis, Missouri 63167 previously recorded on Reel 019211 Frame 0589. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the entire right, title and interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrey A. Boukharov	04/02/2007
Zijin Du	04/02/2007
Liang Guo	04/02/2007
Michelle C. Hresko	04/12/2007
David K. Kovalic	04/16/2007
Zhaolong Li	04/11/2007
Maolong Lu	04/13/2007
James P. McCarter	04/12/2007
Nancy M. Miller	04/12/2007
Mark Vaudin	04/18/2007
Deryck J. Williams	04/12/2007
Wei Wu	04/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11673351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

PATENT REEL: 019414 FRAME: 0207

500294075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-474-5201

Email: pbailey@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Hanson
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNDI:002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Hanson

Total Attachments: 25

source=20070612114722#page1.tif

source=20070612114722#page2.tif

source=MNDI002US#page1.tif source=MNDI002US#page2.tif

source=20070612114741#page1.tif

source=20070612114741#page2.tif

source=20070612114741#page3.tif source=20070612114741#page4.tif

source=20070612114741#page5.tif

source=20070612114741#page6.tif

source=20070612114741#page7.tif

source=20070612114756#page1.tif

source=20070612114756#page2.tif

source=20070612114756#page3.tif source=20070612114756#page4.tif

source=20070612114756#page4.tif

source=20070612114756#page6.tif

source=20070612114756#page7.tif

source=20070612114812#page1.tif

source=20070612114812#page2.tif

source=20070612114812#page3.tif

source=20070612114812#page4.tif

source=20070612114812#page5.tif

source=20070612114812#page6.tif

source=20070612114812#page7.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019414 FRAME: 0208

TO: ROBERT E. HANSON COMPANY: 600 CONGRESS AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 25, 2007

PTAS

500265359A

500265359A

ROBERT E. HANSON 600 CONGRESS AVENUE **SUITE 2400** AUSTIN, TX 78701

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/25/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019211/0589 NUMBER OF PAGES: 23

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: MNDI:002US

ASSIGNOR:

BOUKHAROV, ANDREY A.

DOC DATE: 04/02/2007

ASSIGNOR:

DU, ZIJIN

DOC DATE: 04/02/2007

ASSIGNOR:

GUO, LIANG

DOC DATE: 04/02/2007

ASSIGNOR:

HRESKO, MICHELLE C.

DOC DATE: 04/12/2007

ASSIGNOR:

KOVALIC, DAVID K.

FULBRIGHT & JAIVING THE LLP DOC DATE: 04/16/2000T DOCKET

Docketed Not Reg'd (See 1911)

Initials 1st

Docket No. KU-N

Action Regid

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.cov

REEL: 019414 FRAME: 0209

USPTO

4/27/2007 2:54:04 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT E. HANSON COMPANY: 600 CONGRESS AVENUE

ASSIGNOR:

LI, ZHAOLONG

DOC DATE: 04/11/2007

019211/0589 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

LU, MAOLONG

DOC DATE: 04/13/2007

ASSIGNOR:

MCCARTER, JAMES P.

DOC DATE: 04/12/2007

ASSIGNOR:

MILLER, NANCY M.

DOC DATE: 04/12/2007

ASSIGNOR:

VAUDIN, MARK

DOC DATE: 04/18/2007

ASSIGNOR:

WILLIAMS, DERYCK J.

DOC DATE: 04/12/2007

ASSIGNOR:

WU, WEI

DOC DATE: 04/02/2007

ASSIGNEE:

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

800 N. LINDBERGH BOULEVARD

SUTTE 2400

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63167

SERIAL NUMBER: 11673351

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: IDENTIFICATION AND USE OF TARGET GENES FOR CONTROL OF PLANT

PARASITIC NEMATODES

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

4/27/2007 2:54:04 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT E. HANSON COMPANY: 600 CONGRESS AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/25/2007 500265359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrey A. Boukharov	04/02/2007
Zijin Du	04/02/2007
Liang Guo	04/02/2007
Michelle C. Hresko	04/12/2007
David K. Kovalic	04/16/2007
Zhaolong Li	04/11/2007
Maolong Lu	04/13/2007
James P. McCarter	04/12/2007
Nancy M. Miller	04/12/2007
Mark Vaudin	04/18/2007
Deryck J. Williams	04/12/2007
Wei Wu	04/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Sulte 2400	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11673351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 019414 FRAME: 0211

USPTO

4/27/2007 2:54:04 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT E. HANSON COMPANY: 600 CONGRESS AVENUE

Phone: 512-474-5201
Email: pbailey@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Hanson
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNDI:002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert E. Hanson

Total Attachments: 21
source=Digital1_#page1.tif
source=Digital1_#page3.tif
source=Digital1_#page4.tif
source=Digital1_#page5.tif
source=Digital1_#page5.tif
source=Digital1_#page6.tif
source=Digital2_#page1.tif
source=Digital2_#page1.tif

source=Digital2_#page1.tif source=Digital2_#page2.tif source=Digital2_#page3.tif source=Digital2_#page4.tif source=Digital2_#page5.tif source=Digital2_#page6.tif source=Digital2_#page7.tif source=Digital3_#page1.tif source=Digital3_#page2.tif source=Digital3_#page3.tif source=Digital3_#page4.tif

source=Digital3_#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Monsanto Technology LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/673,351 which has been filed on February 9, 2007 and is entitled "IDENTIFICATION AND USE OF TARGET GENES FOR CONTROL OF PLANT PARASITIC NEMATODES," which claims priority to Serial No. 60/772,265, filed February 10, 2006, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25758838.1

Signature: Name: Andrey A. Boukharov STATE OF ///155011A COUNTY OF St. Lours BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2nd day of (Love personally appeared Andrey A. Boukharov, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. [SEAL] MICHELLE LUDWIG My Commission Expires July 13, 2009 St. Louis County Commission #05550747 Signature: STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this and day of day of personally appeared Zijin Du, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. [SEAL] MICHELLE LUDWIG My Commission Expires July 13, 2009 St. Louis County Commission #05550747

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name: Liang Guo	Date: 4/2/07
STATE OF MISSON &C COUNTY OF St. Cons	
personally appeared Liang Guo, known to me to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that will for the purposes and consideration therein expression.	t he/she executed the same of his/her own free
	MICHELLE LUDWIG My Commission Expires July 13, 2009 St. Louis County Commission #05550747
Signature:Name: Michelle C. Hresko	Date:
STATE OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Michelle C. Hresko, know subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknow his/her own free will for the purposes and considerate	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of
[SEAL]	y or Consular Officer
L J	

Signature: David K. Kovalic Date: 4/16/2007
STATE OF MISSOUR' COUNTY OF 51. Lavis
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this //c day of // 2007 personally appeared David K. Kovalic, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] MICHELLE LUDWIG My Commission Expires
July 13, 2009 SEAL SEAL ST. Louis County Commission #05550747
Signature: Date: 04/11/07 Name: Zhaolong Li STATE OF Misson COUNTY OF St. Law
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this // day of / day of personally appeared Zhaolong Li, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary of Consular Officer [SEAL]
MICHELLE LUDWIG My Commission Expires SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL COMMISSION #05550747

Cignotymo	Date: 04/13/2007
Signature: Name: Maolong Lu	Date: / / 200 /
<u> </u>	
STATE OF Missora ` COUNTY OF St. Louis	
personally appeared Maolong Lu, kno-	ed authority, on this $\frac{13^{+6}}{13^{+6}}$ day of $\frac{1}{13^{-6}}$, 2007, who to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free a therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
	MICHELLE LUDWIG My Commission Expires July 13, 2009 St. Louis County Commission #05550747
Signature:Name: James P. McCarter	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared James P. McCarte	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 or, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	1.01mg of Combine Cilion

Signature: M. M. Miller Name: Nancy M. Miller	Date: $4-12-07$
STATE OF Misson COUNTY OF Carry of St. laws	
personally appeared Nancy M. Miller, known	uthority, on this 2 day of for , 2007 who to me to be the person whose name is subscribed dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ration therein expressed.
	Michelle Judwig
[SEAL]	Notary or Consulat Officer_ ()
	MICHELLE LUDWIG My Commission Expires July 13, 2009 St. Louis County Commission #09880747
Signature: Name: Mark Vaudin	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Mark Vaudin, known	uthority, on this day of, 2007 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own a therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Deryck J. Williams	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Deryck J. Willi	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 iams, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:	Date: 4/2/2007
STATE OF Missouri	
personally appeared Wei Wu, known	and authority, on this Aday of Assider, 2007 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the add to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
	MICHELLE LUDWIG NOTARY My Commission Expires

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25758838.1

July 13, 2009 St. Louis County Commission #05550747

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Monsanto Technology LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/673,351 which has been filed on February 9, 2007 and is entitled "IDENTIFICATION AND USE OF TARGET GENES FOR CONTROL OF PLANT PARASITIC NEMATODES," which claims priority to Serial No. 60/772,265, filed February 10, 2006, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25758838.1

Date: Signature: ____ Name: Andrey A. Boukharov STATE OF STATE OF ______ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of , 2007 personally appeared Andrey A. Boukharov, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Date:____ Name: Zijin Du STATE OF ______ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of ______, 2007 personally appeared Zijin Du, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

25758838.1

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Name: Liang Guo	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Liang Guo, known to	authority, on this day of, 2007 one to be the person whose name is subscribed to the person me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free prein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
[DDAD]	
X	
Signature: Name: Michelle C. Hresko	Date: 4 12 107
STATE OF MISSOURI	
personally appeared Michelle C. Hresk	o, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of consideration therein expressed.
	Marguel Jourham
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
	MARGARET J. DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010
	COMMISSION #06434133

Signature:	Date:
Name: David K. Kovalic	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared David K. Kova	gned authority, on this day of, 200 alic, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/honsideration therein expressed.
FOR ALL	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
	1
Signature:	Date:
Name: Zhaolong Li	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Zhaolong Li, k	gned authority, on this day of, 200 mown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own from therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
ISEALI	Troming of Combination Cities

Signature:	Date:
Name: Maolong Lu	
STATE OF	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
personally appeared Maolong Lu, kn	ned authority, on this day of, 2007 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free on therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
Signature: Name: James P. McCarter	Date: April 12, 2007
Name: James P. McCarter STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. Louis	
BEFORE ME, the undersis	and authority, on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ 2007
personally appeared James P. McCa to the foregoing instrument and acl own free will for the purposes and co	gned authority, on this day of April, 2007 rter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her consideration therein expressed.
, and the same purposes with a	Margueh Duham
	Notary of Consular Officer
[SEAL]	, ()
·	MARGARET J. DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010
	COMMISSION #06434133

Signature:	Date:	
Signature: Name: Nancy M. Miller		
STATE OF		
personally appeared Nancy M. Mill	gned authority, on this day of, 20 er, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribe knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lonsideration therein expressed.	oed
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	
Signature:Name: Mark Vaudin	Date:	
STATE OF		
personally appeared Mark Vaudin,	gned authority, on this day of, 20 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed whedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her of deration therein expressed.	l to
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	

Signature: Name: Deryck.	Date: (/) Williams
STATE OF MISSO	ouri ouis
personally appeared D subscribed to the forego	the undersigned authority, on this Andrew day of April 2007 day of April 2007, 2007 deryck J. Williams, known to me to be the person whose name is sing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary of Consular Officer MARGARET J. DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010 COMMISSION #06434133
Signature:	Date:
Name: Wei Wu STATE OF COUNTY OF	
personally appeared W foregoing instrument as	the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2007 ei Wu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the nd acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free d consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25758838.1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Monsanto Technology LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/673,351 which has been filed on February 9, 2007 and is entitled "IDENTIFICATION AND USE OF TARGET GENES FOR CONTROL OF PLANT PARASITIC NEMATODES," which claims priority to Serial No. 60/772,265, filed February 10, 2006, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25758838.1

Signature: Date: Name: Andrey A. Boukharov STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2007 personally appeared Andrey A. Boukharov, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Date:____ Name: Zijin Du STATE OF ______COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2007 personally appeared Zijin Du, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

25758838.1

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Liang Guo	
STATE OF	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Liang Guo, know	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledg will for the purposes and consideration	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
Signatura	5 .
Signature: Name: Michelle C. Hresko	Date:
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Michelle C. H subscribed to the foregoing instrumen	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 resko, known to me to be the person whose name is t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
his/her own free will for the purposes	and consideration therein expressed.
FORALI	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

Signature:	Date:
Name: David K. Kovalic	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared David K. Ko	signed authority, on this day of, 2007 valic, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
	,
Signature:Name: Zhaolong Li	Date:
Ç	
STATE OF	
	signed authority, on this day of, 2007
personally appeared Zhaolong Li,	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
	Note and Control Off
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:
Name: Maolong Lu	
STATE OF	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
personally appeared Maolong Lu, know	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	riotally of Consular Officer
Signature: Name: James P. McCarter	Date:
Name: James P. McCarter	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared James P. McCarte	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 er, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	2.0mly of Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:
Name: Nancy M. Miller	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Nancy M. Miller, ki	authority, on this day of, 2007, nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribedy ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her deration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Mark Vaudin	Date: 18 April 2007
STATE OF <u>CAMBRIDGE</u> COUNTY OF <u>CAMBRIDGE</u> SHIVE	2E
personally appeared Mark Vaudin, know	/)
[SEAL]	Notary of Consular Officer Societas
SHE	LEY & Co. SOLICITORS

SHELLEY & Co. SOLICITORS
3 CAMBRIDGE PLACE
HILLS ROAD
CAMBRIDGE CB2 1NS
DX 5826 CAMBRIDGE

25758838.1

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Deryck J. Williams	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Deryck J. Will	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 iams, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Wei Wu	
STATE OF	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
personally appeared Wei Wu, known	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free a therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	•

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25758838.1

RECORDED: 06/12/2007